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I R R ®— I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S —
provides world-class commercial real estate valuation and counseling services to both local
and national top financial institutions, developers, corporations, law firms, and government agencies. 
As one of the largest independent property valuation and counseling firms in the United States, 
we provide our diverse array of clients the highly informed opinions and trusted expert advice needed 
to understand the value, use and feasibility of their real estate. IRR. Local expertise. Nationally.

20
years serving Memphis

metropolitan area markets

675
appraisals completed

annually 2



I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

R E C E N T  A P P R A I S A L  A S S I G N M E N T S  O F  
N O T A B L E  A N D  V A R I E D  A S S E T S  

Office
• Lakecrest Office Building One, 6077 Primacy Pkwy., Memphis, TN, 129,104 SF
• IMC Headquarters, W. Schilling Blvd., Collierville, TN, 79,684 SF
• Google Call Center, Airways Blvd., Southaven, MS, 60,000 SF
• Trustmark Bank Building, 5350 Poplar Ave., Memphis, TN, 166,531 SF
• Wolf River Medical Arts II, 7600 Wolf River Blvd., Germantown, TN, 35,964 SF
• Southwind Office Plaza, 3145 Players Club Pkwy, Memphis, TN, 61,275 SF
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Industrial
• Coca Cola Facility, 499 S. Hollywood St., Memphis, TN, 375,749 SF
• Proposed Warehouse, U.S. Hwy 51, Southaven, MS, 473,760 SF
• Mid-South Warehouse, 200 W. Main St., Trumann, AR, 315,740 SF
• Distribution Warehouse, 4242 BF Goodrich Blvd., Memphis, TN, 117,300 SF
• UPS Distribution Center, 2971 Carrier St., Memphis, TN, 162,530 SF
• Rose Fabricating, 230-290 Industrial Rd. N., Covington, TN, 171,705 SF

Multifamily
• The Residences at Thornwood, 7794 Kings College Ave., Germantown, TN,

204,492 SF / 251 Units
• Meadows of Milan (LIHTC), 4051 Reasons Blvd., Milan, TN, 32,992 SF / 48 Units 
• Landings at Greensborough Village, Carnaby St., Jonesboro, AR, 362,791 SF / 264 Units
• Centennial Gardens, 7920 Centennial Dr., Memphis, TN, 64,118 SF / 68 Units
• Faulkner Flats, 2998 Old Taylor Rd., Oxford, MS, 327,350 SF / 264 Units
• Blair Towers, 810 Washington Ave., Memphis, TN, 151,890 SF / 208 Units

Hospitality
• Hampton Inn, 103 Ed Perry Blvd., Oxford, MS, 46,659 SF / 88 Rooms
• Whispering Woods Hotel & Conference Center, Olive Branch, MS, 46,659 SF / 88 Rooms
• Holiday Inn Express, 1116 Hwy 68, Sweetwater, TN, 41,154 SF / 71 Rooms
• Comfort Inn & Suites, 1556 Sycamore View Rd., Memphis, TN, 62,068 SF / 114 Rooms
• Wingate by Wyndham, 186 Stone Creek Blvd., Tupelo, MS, 40,779 SF / 82 Rooms
• Home2Suites, 3011 Whitemans Creek, Jonesboro, AR, 58,650 SF / 97 Rooms

Retail
• Carriage Crossing Market Place, 10263 E. Shelby Dr., Collierville, TN, 1,219,682 SF
• King’s Crossing, 3982 N. Gloster St., Tupelo, MS, 115,137 SF
• The Market on Poplar, 890 Poplar Ave., Collierville, TN, 223,712 SF
• Centennial Village, 7825 Winchester Rd., Memphis, TN, 43,673 SF
• Whole Foods, 7825 Poplar Ave., Germantown, TN, 36,050 SF
• The Market at Southaven, 201 Stateline Rd., Southaven, MS, 58,490 SF

Specialty Assignments
• Annesdale Mansion Event Center, Memphis, TN, 8,175 SF / Historic Property
• Tupelo County Club, 4462 Winged Foot Rd., Belden, MS, 34,446 SF
• National College of Business, 2576 Thousand Oaks Cv., Memphis, TN, 30,044 SF
• Varagon Academy (Rehabilitation Center), Bartlett, TN, 10,360 SF
• Ridgeway Country Club and Golf Course, Germantown, TN, 68,980 SF
• Theater Memphis, 630 Perkins Ext., Memphis, TN, 30,227 SF



O U R  V A L U E  P R O P O S I T I O N

I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

O U R  V A L U E  P R O P O S I T I O N

John R. Praytor, MAI, Executive Director
Mr. Praytor has 33+ years of real estate valuation and consulting experience. Mr. Praytor has extensive knowledge and experience
In the valuation of regional malls, community/neighborhood shopping centers, office buildings (CBD and suburban), 
warehouse/distribution, multifamily (include CBD condominium development), hotels and motels, vacant land and special purpose
properties.  John has extensive experience in preparing appraisals for condemnation and litigation support.

What sets our firm apart is the longevity of our principals and senior analysts who
have been collaborating on property analyses for over 25 years. Through
developing our team relationships, our specialty appraisal practices have evolved
to create high quality, industry-leading standards. Over this 25+ year relationship,
our staff has evolved into specialty appraisal practices. One staff member
appraises apartments, another large shopping centers, another office buildings,
another industrial buildings; we even have a staff member that appraises churches.

Michelle Alexander, MAI, MRICS, Senior Managing Director
Ms. Alexander has been engaged in real estate valuations and counselling for almost 30 years specializing in the appraisal of
major urban properties including apartments (conventionally-operated, Low Income Housing Tax Credit (LIHTC), federally and HUD 
financed, assisted properties), office buildings, and shopping centers. Michelle is a commissioner with the Tennessee Real Estate 
Commission and a member of the Appraisal Institute Education Relief Foundation. 

James (Jim) O. Turner II, MAI, Managing Director
Mr. Turner has over 17 years of real estate valuation and consulting experience. Jim has extensive experience in the valuation of 
right of way, office buildings (CBD and suburban), warehouse/distribution, hotels and motels, vacant land, and special purpose 
properties.

Eugene K. (Kenny) Owen, Jr., Managing Director
Mr. Owen has been actively engaged in the appraisal industry for over 10 years specializing in valuation and counselling for office 
buildings, community/neighborhood shopping centers, regional malls, hotels and motels, multifamily, vacant land, 
warehouse/distribution, industrial buildings, convenience stores and special project properties. Kenny’s experience is concentrated in 
metropolitan properties including office buildings, industrial buildings, apartments, senior housing, shopping centers, convenience stores 
and health facilities.
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• Arvest Bank
• BancorpSouth Bank
• Bank3
• Bank of America
• Bank of Bartlett
• Bank of Holly Springs
• Bank of Ripley
• Bank of Salem
• Bank of the West
• Bank OZK
• BankPlus
• Brighton Bank
• Byline Bank
• CB&S Bank
• CIBC Bank USA
• Citizens National Bank
• Comerica Bank
• Encore Bank
• Farmers Bank & Trust
• Fifth Third Bank
• Financial Federal Bank
• First Capital Bank
• First Citizens National Bank
• First Commercial Bank
• First Horizon Bank
• First Tennessee/Capital Bank
• First United Bank
• Flagstar Bank
• Guaranty Bank & Trust Co.
• Huntington National Bank
• IberiaBank
• Independent Bank
• INSOUTH Bank
• JP Morgan Chase
• Key Bank
• Landmark Community Bank
• LiveOak Bank
• Origin Bank
• Peoples Bank
• Pinnacle Bank
• PNC Bank, NA
• PriorityOne Bank
• Prosperity Bank
• Regions Bank
• Renasant Bank
• S&T Bank
• ServisFirst Bank
• Simmons Bank
• Southern Bank
• State Bank of Waterloo
• Truist Bank
• Trustmark Bank
• U.S. Bank
• United Community Bank
• Wells Fargo

O U R  C L I E N T S

I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

Law Firms/Accounting

• Apperson Crump, PLC
• Baker Donelson
• Black McLaren Jones Ryland & 

Griffee
• Bourland, Heflin, Alvarez, Minor  

& Matthew, PLC
• Evans Petree, PC
• Harris Shelton Hanover & Walsh
• John J. Yim & Associates
• Martin Tate Morrow & Marston 

P.C.
• Wooten Law Office

Government & Organizations

• Dallas Life
• GSA (Government

Services Administration)
• International Union of Operating 

Engineers
• MDOT
• Memphis Goodwill, Inc.
• Memphis/Shelby County 

Community Redevelopment 
Agency

• Memphis Light Gas & Water
• Memphis Union Mission
• Panola County Board of 

Supervisors
• Porter Leath
• USPS (United States
• Postal Service)
• US Small Business Administration
• State of Tennessee Department 

of General Services
• Sparta Housing Authority
• Tennessee Housing Development 

Agency
• Tenngreen Land Conservation

Mortgage Banks/Services

• Anchor Loans, LP
• BB&T
• BBVA USA
• BlueHub Capital
• CIT – Commercial Investment 

Trust Bank, N.A.
• Citibank N.A.
• Cherrywood Mortgage, LLC
• Clarity Appraisal Management
• Cushman & Wakefield Global 

Services, Inc.
• Dart Appraisal
• Dieterich Bank
• Dunavant Realty, Inc.
• JCAP Private Lending
• LNR Partners
• Love Funding
• Paragon Bank Specialty Lending
• Q2 Business Capital
• Synovus Financial Corp

Developers/Owners

• Avison Young
• Belz Enterprises
• Boyle Investment Company
• Coca-Cola Bottling Co.
• Dattel Realty Company
• Dominium
• FedEx Express
• Gilad Development
• Hillrise Venture, LP
• Holladay Ventures
• JEJ Properties, L.P.
• LDG Development
• LSN Apartments, L.P.
• Maslow Development
• McCormack Baron Salazar
• Millennia Housing Development, 

Ltd.
• Northern, Inc.
• NPVal, LLC
• Penrose Properties, LLC
• Rompsen Investment 

Corporation
• The Pentad Group, Inc.
• The Village at Germantown
• Visions Living Jackson
• Wiese USA, Inc.
• Winters Construction, LLC

Health Care

• Baptist Memorial Health Care 
Corporation

• Baptist College of Health and 
Sciences

• Healthcare Realty Trust
• Methodist LeBonheur Healthcare
• Surgical Care Affiliates
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LO C A L  E X P E R T I S E .  N AT I O N A L LY.

I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

50+
local offices

60+
markets covered U.S. and Caribbean
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NORTHEAST OFFICES

CONNECTICUT
Hartford, CT
Todd Isaacson, MAI
T (860) 291-8997 ext. 19 
tisaacson@irr.com

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Washington, DC
Marshall A. Burke, MAI, CCIM 
T (202) 601-4146
mburke@irr.com

MASSACHUSETTS
Boston, MA
Jerry J. Manfra, MAI
T (617) 457-3298
jmanfra@irr.com

NEW JERSEY
Coastal New Jersey
Halvor J. Egeland, MAI
T (732) 244-7000 ext. 103 
hegeland@irr.com

Northern New Jersey
Paul T. Beisser, CRE, MAI, SCGREA
T (973) 422-9800
pbeisser@irr.com

NEW YORK
Syracuse, NY
William J. Kimball, MAI, FRICS 
T (315) 422-5577
wkimball@irr.com

PENNSYLVANIA
Philadelphia, PA
Albert (Chip) Hughes, MAI
T (610) 238-0238 ext. 1 
chughes@irr.com

Pittsburgh, PA
Brian Kelly, MAI, SRA 
T (412) 683-2211
bkelly@irr.com

RHODE ISLAND
Providence, RI
Todd Isaacson, MAI
T (860) 291-8997 ext. 19 
tisaacson@irr.com

VIRGINIA
Richmond, VA
Kenneth L. Brown, MAI, FRICS, CCIM
T (804) 346-2600 ext. 209 
kbrown@irr.com

SOUTHEAST OFFICES

FLORIDA
Miami | Caribbean
James Andrews, MAI, CRE, FRICS,  ASA/BV

T (305) 670-0001 ext. 320 
jandrews@irr.com

Orlando, FL
Christopher D. Starkey, MAI
T (407) 843-3377 ext. 112 
cstarkey@irr.com

ALABAMA
Birmingham, AL
Rusty Rich, MAI, MRICS
T (205) 949-5995
rrich@irr.com

ARKANSAS
Little Rock, AR
John R. Praytor, MAI
T (601) 714-1665
jpraytor@irr.com

GEORGIA
Atlanta, GA
Matthew Albigese, MAI
T (404) 418-4358 
malbigese@irr.com

MISSISSIPPI
Jackson, MS
John R. Praytor, MAI
T (601) 714-1665
jpraytor@irr.com

NORTH CAROLINA
Charlotte, NC
John D. Scott, Jr., MAI, MRICS
T (704) 206-8258 
jscott@irr.com

Greensboro, NC
Nancy B. Tritt, MAI, SRA, FRICS 
T (336) 676-6033
ntritt@irr.com

Raleigh, NC
Chris R. Morris, MAI, FRICS
T (919) 847-1717
cmorris@irr.com

LOUISIANA
New Orleans, LA
John R. Praytor, MAI
T (601) 714-1665
jpraytor@irr.com

SOUTH CAROLINA
Charleston, SC
Cleveland “Bud” Wright, Jr., MAI
T (843) 718-2125 ext. 10 
cwright@irr.com

Columbia, SC
Michael B. Dodds, MAI, CCIM 
T (803) 772-8282 ext. 110 
mdodds@irr.com

TENNESSEE
Memphis, TN
John R. Praytor, MAI
T (601) 714-1665
jpraytor@irr.com

Nashville, TN
Paul Perutelli, MAI, SRA, FRICS 
T (615) 628-8275 ext. 1 
pperutelli@irr.com

ILLINOIS
Chicago, IL
Ron DeVries, MAI, FRICS
T (312) 565-3432
rdevries@irr.com

CENTRAL OFFICES

INDIANA
Indianapolis, IN
Michael Lady, MAI, SRA, ASA, CCIM, FRICS

T (317) 546-4720
mlady@irr.com

KENTUCKY
Louisville, KY
Stacey S. Nicholas, MAI, MRICS 
T (502) 452-1543 ext. 3774 
snicholas@irr.com

MICHIGAN
Detroit, MI
Donald L. Selvidge, MAI
T (248) 540-0040 ext. 114 
dselvidge@irr.com

MINNESOTA
Minneapolis/St. Paul, MN 
Michael Amundson, MAI, CCIM, FRICS
T (952) 905-2401 
mamundson@irr.com

MISSOURI
Kansas City, MO
Brock A. Heyde, MAI
T (816) 652-0222 
bheyde@irr.com

St. Louis, MO
Timothy M. Schoemehl, MAI
T (636) 898-6533 
tschoemehl@irr.com

OHIO
Cincinnati/Dayton, OH
Gary S. Wright, MAI, FRICS, SRA
T (513) 426-7125
gwright@irr.com

Cleveland, OH
Douglas P. Sloan, MAI
T (330) 659-3640 ext. 101 
dsloan@irr.com

Columbus, OH
Brad A. Johnson, MAI
T (614) 398-4307 
bajohnson@irr.com

ARIZONA
Phoenix, AZ
Walter “Tres” Winius, III, MAI, FRICS
T (602) 266-5599
twinius@irr.com

SOUTHWEST OFFICES

TEXAS
Austin, TX
Todd Rotholz, MAI
T (713) 973-0212 ext. 12 
trotholz@irr.com

Dallas, TX
Jimmy H. Jackson, MAI
T (972) 725-7724
jhjackson@irr.com

Ft. Worth, TX
Alan Pursley, MAI, SRPA, SRA, SGA
T (817) 763-8023
apursley@irr.com

Houston, TX
Todd Rotholz, MAI
T (713) 973-0212 ext. 12 
trotholz@irr.com

Lubbock, TX
Taylor Carmona
T (409) 656-5199
taylor.carmona@irr.com

San Antonio, TX
Brandon Brehm, MAI, CCIM
T (210) 446-4444
bbrehm@irr.com

WEST OFFICES

Orange County
J. Richard Donahue, MAI
T (714) 665-6515 
rdonahue@irr.com

Sacramento, CA
Kevin Ziegenmeyer, MAI
T (916) 435-3883 ext. 224 
kziegenmeyer@irr.com

San Diego, CA
John A. Morgan, MAI
T (858) 259-4900 ext. 315 
jmorgan@irr.com

COLORADO
Denver, CO
Larry B. Close, MAI
T (720) 833-5931
lclose@irr.com

IDAHO
Boise, ID
Bradford Knipe, MAI, ARA, CRE, CCIM, FRICS

T (208) 472-3200
bknipe@irr.com

NEVADA
Las Vegas, NV
Charles E. Jack, IV, MAI
T (702) 906-0480
cjack@irr.com

UTAH
Salt Lake City, UT
John T. Blanck, MAI, MRICS
T (801) 263-9700 ext. 109 
jblanck@irr.com

WASHINGTON
Seattle, WA
Matthew A. Bacon, MAI
T (206) 436-1179
mbacon@irr.com

CARIBBEAN

Caribbean
James Andrews, MAI, CRE, FRICS,  ASA/BV

T (844) 952-7604 ext. 402 
jandrews@irr.com

Puerto Rico
Carlos Vélez, MAI, SRA, BCA, CMEA, CCIM, MRICS

T (787) 782-4974
cvelez@irr.com

Southwest Florida
Carlton J. Lloyd, MAI
T (239) 687-5801
clloyd@irr.com

Tampa, FL
Bradford L. Johnson, MAI, MRICS
T (813) 287-1000 ext. 121 
bljohnson@irr.com

CALIFORNIA
Los Angeles, CA
John G. Ellis, MAI, CRE, FRICS 
T (818) 290-5444
jellis@irr.com

San Francisco, CA
Jeffrey Fillmore, MAI
T (408) 299-0444
jfillmore@irr.com

Grand Rapids, MI
Jeff Genzink, MAI
T (616) 261-5000 
jgenzink@irr.com



irr.com
Visit us online to learn more 

and access our extensive 
research library.

I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S
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INTEGRA REALTY RESOURCES - MEMPHIS 
1661 International Drive, Suite 330

Memphis, TN  38120
T: (901) 322-1701
F: (901) 767-4918
irr.com/Memphis

John Praytor, MAI
Executive Director 
T (601) 714-1665
jpraytor@irr.com

Michelle Alexander, MAI, MRICS
Senior Managing Director

T (901) 322-1703
malexander@irr.com




